

Sessions Case No.178/2019 (S.C No.178/2019)

Present :- Shri Rajesh Tamang,
Additional Sessions Judge, Fast Track, First Court,
Malda.

Order No.05

20.05.2019

Today is fixed for consideration of charge.

Sole accused person namely Antaj Sk on C.B is absent without any steps.

Learned lawyers of the local Bar are not participating today's proceeding due to cease work.

The case is therefore adjourned for the ends of Justice.

To 15.07.2019 for consideration of charge.

Dictated & corrected
by me .

A S J

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track, First Court, Malda.