

Sessions Case No.178/2019 (S.C No.178/2019)

Present:- Shri Hiranmoy Sanyal,
Additional Sessions Judge, Fast Track, First Court,
Malda, (In-charge).

Order no.10

14.02.2020

Today is fixed for consideration of charge.

Sole accused person on C.B is absent by filing a petition praying for time on the ground as stated therein.

The prayer for time petition is considered and allowed.

Ld.PP in-charge and Ld.Defence Counsel are present by filing hazira.

P.O. has been transferred.

Ld. A.S.J, F.T.C. 3rd Court is in-charge.

Accordingly the case is adjourned.

To 09.04.2020 for consideration of charge.

Dictated & corrected
by me .

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track, First Court, Malda.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track, First Court, Malda.